AGENDA-REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Monday, July 6, 2020, 5:00PM City Hall, 519 Blackhawk Blvd., South Beloit, IL

REQUEST CELL PHONES BE TURNED OFF OR SILENCED:

ROLL CALL:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

INVOCATION:

APPROVAL OF AGENDA:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Approval of Minutes of the Regular Council Meeting held on June 15, 2020

REPORT OF OFFICERS:

1. Finance

Approval of Claims to be paid June 13-July 2, 2020.

2. Attorney Report:

3. <u>Commissioners Report:</u>

Accounts & Finance-Commissioner-Tom Fitzgerald Public Health & Safety-Commissioner-Brian Hedrington Streets & Public Improvements-Commissioner Ryan Adleman Public Properties-Commissioner-Ken Morse

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

1. Discussion and/or Motion Items:

a. Discuss/Approve how to handle fences in the floodplain

NEW BUSINESS:

. Discussion and/or Motion Items:

- a. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2530</u> approving a Zoning Variance in the (R1) Residential One-Family Zoning District for a fence in the front yard from the maximum allowed of 4' up to 6' in height for the property located at 15639 Taylor, South Beloit, Illinois, Winnebago County, with PIN No. 04-04-406-001. Filed by Daniel Smithline
- b. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2531</u> approving a Text Amendment to Article IX Off-street Parking and Loading of the City of South Beloit Zoning Code of Ordinances. Filed by the City of South Beloit.
- c. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2532</u> approving a Text Amendment to create a new Article XIX: Drive Through Windows at Liquor Stores of the City of South Beloit Zoning Code of Ordinances. Filed by the City of South Beloit.
- d. Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>2533</u> approving the Tentative and Final Plat of Prestige Subdivision for the property located at 14339 Willowbrook Rd. with PIN No. 04-15-100-014. Filed by Prestige Storage LLC.
- e. Discuss/Approve Ordinance <u>2534</u> amending Chapter 6 Alcoholic Beverages, Article III, Retail Licenses, Section 6-82, of the City of South Beloit Code of Ordinances

- f. Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>6146</u> Awarding bid regarding 2020 MFT Streets Project and City Hall and City Fire Station Parking Lot Projects
- g. Discuss/Approve Resolution <u>6147</u> approving and authorizing the Mayor to sign a Memorandum of Understanding with Riverbend Stadium Authority, Inc.

MISCELLANEOUS LICENSES AND PERMITS:

1. <u>RLE's:</u>

- a. Jonathan Barker-Fasmart #5232
- b. Nicole Dodds-Fasmart #5232
- c. Elaine Parker-Palpable of Beloit
- d. Haley Rich-Fasmart #5232

2. Video Gaming Licenses:

a. Hollywood Slots

3. Tattoo Artist License:

a. Koby Braskett-(Piercing only)

ADJOURN: